
State of Maine 
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Firms Accepting New Clients for Underground 
Storage Tank Annual Inspections 

As of December 10, 2025 

The Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) does not endorse contractors. The following 
companies have requested inclusion on this list. Please contact Matthew Shank at 207-446-8093 
or matthew.shank@maine.gov for inclusion on this list or additional information. 

American Home Systems 
P.O. Box 281 
Manchester, ME  04351 
(207)-446-3368 (cell) 
Contact:  Mike Arbour 
arbmike@gmail.com 

Bulldog Petroleum Services 
Durham, ME 
(207)-392-5146 
Contact: Adam Stone 
bulldogpetroleum@gmail.com 

Cliff's Petroleum Services 
9 Joe Ave 
Winslow ME 04901 
(207)-341-7630 
Contact: Cliff Elwell 
pumptech1963@yahoo.com 

Comprehensive Compliance Management, Inc. 
25 West State Street 
Granby, MA  01033 
(413)-255-0239 (Phone/Fax) 
Contact:  Tom Presnal 
info@compliancemgmt.com 

County Environmental Engineering, Inc. 
924 Grimes Road 
Caribou, ME 04736 
(207)-472-0858 (office) 
Contact:  Nathan Hersey 
natecee@fairpoint.net 

Gaftek, LLC 
160 Perry Road 
Bangor, ME 04401 
(207)-356-6053 (cell) 
(207)-217-6515 (office) 
(207)-217-6520 (fax) 
Contact: Rod Thibodeau 
rod@gaftek.com 

Insight 
86 Treadwell Acres 
Hermon, ME 04401 
(207)-631-4783 
Contact: Rodney Belanger 
rbelanger@insightcss.com 

Linco Petroleum Services 
173 Robinson Hill Rd  Oxford, 
ME 04270 
(207)-515-3278 
Contact:  Keith Lindstrom 
lincopservices@roadrunner.com 

MarWin Construction Inc 
272 Gray Rd 
Falmouth, ME 04105 
(207)-878-5368 
Contact: Stefan Winslow 
Sw@marwininc.com 

McGee Construction 
537 High St. 
West Gardiner, ME  04345 
(207)-458-5886 
Contact:  Ted Haskell 
thaskell@mcgeeconstruction.com 

Northern Petroleum Services, LLC 
39 Baker Lane 
Bradley, ME 04411 
(207)-217-5232 
Contact: Chad Jackson 
cgj95@hotmail.com 
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Octane Mechanical 
PO Box 506  
Livermore, ME 04253 
(207)-500-9199 
Contact:  Todd Emery 
todd@octanemechanical.com 

OWL Services USA 
1815 Gallagher Road Plymouth Meeting, 
PA 19462 (800)-646-3161 
Contact: Edward Kubinsky Jr. 
crompco-serviceinfo@owlservices.com 

Precision Tanks, Inc. 
41 Masterman Road 
Jay, ME 04239 
(207)-645-9549 
Contact:  Tony Couture 
precisiontanksinc@gmail.com 

Petroleum Maintenance Systems 
P.O. Box 1348 
Auburn, ME  04211 
(207)-777-3092 
(207)-777-3082 (fax) 
Contact:  Dylan Birt 
dbirt@pmsimaine.com 

Portland Pump Co. 
11 Border Rd. 
Scarborough, ME  04074 
(207)-883-4317 
(207)-883-1418 (fax) 
Contacts: Yvonne Summers 
yvonne@portlandpump.com 

S & J Fuel Services LLC 
448 East Main Street South 
Searsport, ME 04974 
(207)-659-9138 
Contact: John Mullins 
susansandjfuel@gmail.com 

Simard & Sons, Inc. 
3 Trident Drive 
Lewiston, ME 04240 
(207)-783-0297 
Contact:  Elwin (Scottie) Scott 
scottie@simardandsons.com 

Stantec 
2211 Congress St., Suite 380 
Portland, ME 04102 
Office: (603)-498-5750 
Cell: (603)-498-5750 
Contact: Jason Carr 
jason.carr@stantec.com 
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